## GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

Protecting and Promoting the Optimal Health and Well-Being of Galveston County

Ben G. Raimer, MD Chair, United Board of Health

Philip Keiser, MD Local Health Authority



Kathy Barroso, CPA Chief Executive Officer

**NEWS RELEASE** 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 8, 2020

Media Contact: Ashley Tompkins

**Director of Communications** 

409-938-2211 (office) 409-354-5501 (cell) atompkins@gchd.org

## GCHD to open COVID-19 testing site Thursday

GALVESTON COUNTY, Texas – Galveston County Health District on Thursday, April 9 will open its first free COVID-19 drive-thru testing site for high-risk people who meet specific screening criteria.

The testing site will be open by appointment only Thursday, April 9-Saturday, April 11 and on Monday, April 13. Testing will take place at the Galveston County Health District, 9850 Emmett F. Lowry Expressway in Texas City.

Testing is open to the general public who meet the following screening criteria:

- ANY age 65 years old or older
- ANY AGE: 2 signs of: cough, shortness of breath, fever, loss of taste/smell, exposure, fatigued
- 50 years old or older with 2 or more conditions:
  - Diabetes
  - Lung disease (COPD, etc.)
  - Heart disease (hypertension, etc.)
  - o Immunocompromised

First responders are directed to contact UTMB to have streamlined testing.

The public should call 409.978.4040 to speak with an operator to ensure they meet testing criteria and to make an appointment. Those being tested should bring a form of identification including driver's license, a bill with their name, etc.

Only those who have been pre-screened and have an appointment will be tested.

The testing site has the current capacity to test 176 people daily.

The entire testing process – from entry to exit – is estimated to take 30 minutes. A Galveston County Health District representative will contact those being tested with results within 48-72 hours.

For more information and for a list of frequently asked questions, please visit gchd.org/testing.

The health district continues to recommend those with symptoms call or contact their primary care physician to be screened for testing. There are also a number of urgent cares, emergency rooms, etc. that are testing. It is important the

public calls first so that other patients are not potentially put at risk.

For more information on COVID-19, please visit gchd.org/coronavirus and follow us @GCHDinfo on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram.

## ###

Public Health Services · Coastal Health & Wellness · Emergency Medical Services · Animal Resource Center
The Galveston County Health District (GCHD) is the local public health agency for Galveston County, Texas.
GCHD provides services and programs that protect the everyday health and well-being of Galveston County.
P.O. Box 939 La Marque, Texas 77568 • (409) 938-7221

www.gchd.org



